06-30-	2000		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademarks Office		
10139	4629 <u>· 유</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dan Cobble	Name: B & J Machinery Company, Inc.		
	Internal Address: President		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Street Address: 122 York Street		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City <u>Dalton</u> State <u>GA</u> Zip <u>30721-8699</u>		
■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
□ Other	6.6.00		
Execution Date: June 2, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 095876 If this document is being filed together with a new application,			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Stephen J. Stark MILLER & MARTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
1000 Volunteer Building 832 Georgia Avenue Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: <u>13-3403</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Stephen J. Stark Name of Person Signing Signature	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy Sure (, 2000) Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

06/29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000207 09587935 01 FC:581 40.00 0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:						
DAN COBBLE						
Serial	No.)				
Filed:	CONCURRENTLY)) \				
For:	Mini-Beam Yarn Supply Apparatus and Method	,))				

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Dan Cobble, a citizen of the state of Georgia, United States of America, residing at 2029 Lake Francis Road, N.E., Dalton, Georgia 30721, sell, assign and transfer unto B & J Machinery Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, with a principal place of business at 122 York Street, Dalton, Georgia 30271-8699, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application filed concurrently herewith for United States Letters Patent for Mini-Beam Yarn Supply Apparatus and Method and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\781649\1

PATENT REEL: 010880 FRAME: 0129 filed, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument to be effective as of the date of my execution hereof.

6	/2	lon	
Date /	' /		

Dan Cobble

Subsçr	ribed	l and	sworn	to	before	me	this
- NO/	d ay	of \angle	J-Jun	<u></u>	before		2000.

<u>~~ ~~/</u>	g tay	of	July c
	1	_	

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2001

My Commission Expires:

2

RECORDED: 06/06/2000